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Z9PIE
Foot

Z9SCH
Single phase card 220V-50Hz

Z9TCA
Mono phase card 115V-60Hz

Z9MSB
Cleaning stone

Electrical Box Assembly Mono-Phase 220V-50Hz

MODEL 300  :
G9320

MODEL 350 STND :

X0090 : B300M
G111-A : B350M-B350A-B350MV
Water-ring protection

GRSTS

Blade

Z5L3G
MODEL 350 3rd GEN. :

Z5L4G

B300 M :
AF02US

B350 M - B350 A :
AF01US

B350 MV :
AF03US

Sharpener

B300M :
M9346 UP S/N 90764
G7CIN FROM S/N 90765

B350 M :
G5CIN UP S/N 80415
G8CIN FROM S/N 80416

B350 A :
G5CIN UP S/N 10801
G8CIN FROM S/N 10802

B350 MV :
G5CIN UP S/N 90732
G8CIN FROM S/N 90733

Trasmission Belt

Z9MAF
Sharpening stone

May 2011
Recommended Spare Parts

BIRO

GRSTA
Electrical Box Assembly Mono-Phase 115V-60Hz



Z9PIE

G119C

G257

X0560

Complete Assembly

BIRO
B 350 M

Manual Slicer
May 2011

W6CUS

X0270

X0290

F9331500

G102

G110
Z8BCN

Z8BCN

G0170
G122

2

G9361

CODE DESCRIPTION                                      Q,TY
F9331500       SPRING d 10 L 55                                            1
G0170          ROD - INDEX SLIDE                                           1
G102           SLIDE - INDEX MECHANISM                                     1
G110           ROD - INDEX ANTI ROTATION                                   1
G119C          SLIDE ROD - 25 x 578                                        1
G122           PIN - INDEX CAM                                             1

G9361          SLIDE INDEX COMPLETE ASSEMBLY                               
W6CUS          SS BEARING 6000 ZZ 10 x 20 X 6                              1
G257         SS BAR - TRANSPORT ROLLER                                   1
X0270          BEARING PING 10 x 30 M6                                     1
X0290          GUIDE - INDEX MECHANISM                                     1
X0560          SS FOOT SPACER 25 x 44 M8                                   2
Z8BCN          BUSHING 20 23 20E                                           2
Z9PIE          FOOT                                                        4
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BIRO
B 350 M

Manual Slicer

C2091

G0122

G118

X0630

G127

G9362

G103

Z9MBP

X0490

C2080

C2080

G0160A 

G0124

C2032

C2041 F9321500

CODE DESCRIPTION                                       Q,TY
C2032          MEAT GRIP HOLDER                                            1
C2041          MEAT GRIP                                                   1
C2080          BUSHING                                                     2
C2091          HANDLE ASSY                                                 1
F9321500       KNOB - LOCKING FENCE ASSEMBLY                               1
G0122          CARRIAGE TRAY                                               1
G0124          SLIDE ROD ASSY                                              1
G0160A         HANDLE                                                      1
G103           SUPPORT - TRAY ASSY                                         1
G118           KNOB SHAFT                                                  1
G127           FENCE SHAFT                                                 1

G9362          FENCE ASSEMBLY                                              
X0360 ALU KNOB 1
X0490          HANDLE - CARRIAGE                                           1
Z9MBP          KNOB - SUPPORT TRAY                                         1

tbiro
Text Box
UPTO S/N 80415
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BIRO
B 350 M

Manual Slicer
May 2011

G0160A 

G0124

C2032

C2041
C2091

G0122

G118

G127

G9362 Complete Assembly

G280

Z8MBPA

G121

C2080

C2080
F9321500

CODE DESCRIPTION                                       Q,TY
C2032          MEAT GRIP HOLDER                                            1
C2041          MEAT GRIP                                                   1
C2080          BUSHING                                                     2
C2091          HANDLE ASSY                                                 1
F9321500       KNOB - LOCKING FENCE ASSEMBLY                   1
G0122          CARRIAGE TRAY                                               1
G0124          SLIDE ROD ASSY                                              1
G0160A         HANDLE                                                      1
G118           KNOB SHAFT                                                  1
G121          HANDLE - CARRIAGE                                           1
G127           FENCE SHAFT                                                 1
G280           SUPPORT - TRAY ASSY                                        1
G9362          FENCE ASSEMBLY                                              

Z8MBPA         ALU KNOB - SUPPORT TRAY                                1

tbiro
Text Box
STARTING WITH S/N 11113
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X0250

X0260

X0520

X0271

X0210

Z9BCR

Z9BCR

W7CUS

G104

G114

X0110
G116

Z9FUN

X0240

X0230

G113

X0272

X0120

G200 COMPLETE ASSEMBLY

BIRO
B 350 M

Manual Slicer
May 2011

CODE  DESCRIPTION                                        Q.TY
G104           CARRIAGE                                                    1
G113           SHAFT - PIVOT RETURN                                        1
G114           COVER - CARRIAGE                                            1
G116           LOCKING CARRIAGE SHAFT                                 1

G200           COMPLETE CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY       
W7CUS          BEARING                                                     1
X0110          BRACKET                                                     1
X0120          GUIDE PIN                                                   1
X0210          CAP SCREW                                                   1
X0230          LOCKING SUPPORT TRAY ASSY                          1
X0240          LOCKING SHAFT MECHANISM                              1
X0250          SPRING - LOCKING CARRIAGE                             1
X0260          SPRING - CARRIAGE                                           2
X0271          SPACER - BEARING                                            1
X0272          BEARING PIN                                                 1
X0520          LOCKING SHAFT MEC. PART 2                             1
Z9BCR          BUSHING 25 28 25 E                                          2
Z9FUN          BUMPER - SLIDE ROD                                          2
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BIRO
B 350 M

Manual Slicer

G100

ZZVOL

X0280

Z8MGR G124

X0080Z9GHI

Z5L4G
X0360

G120

G101 G105
G111

G112

G117

G125
Z3ATQ

X0491

G9364

CODE   DESCRIPTION                                      Q.TY
G100           FRAME                                                       1
G101           GAUGE PLATE                                                 1
G105           RING STUDBOLT                                               1
G111           WATER RING PROTECTION                                       1
G112           RING - GAUGE PLATE                                          1
G117           SPACER - PROTECTION RING                                    2
G120           KNIFE RING                                                  1
G124           CAM - INEXING 25 mm                                         1
G125           BLADE GUARD ROD                                             1

G9364          BLADE GUARD ROD - ASSEMBLY                                  
X0080          SPACER - CAM                                                1
X0280          BUSHING                                                     1
X0360 KNIFE GUARD 1
X0491          HANDLE - COVER BLADE                                        1
Z3ATQ          KNIFE GUARD LOCKING SCREW                                   1
Z5L4G          KNIFE 350 mm 14"                                            1
Z8MGR          KNOB - INEXING                                              1
Z9GHI          KNOB SPACER                                                 1
ZZVOL          KNOB - BLADE GUARD ROD                                      1

tbiro
Text Box
UPTO S/N 80415



G100

X0620A

X0280

X0491

G9364

G111-B

Z5L3G

Z8MGRA

X0080Z9GHI

X0360

G120

G101

G105B

G111-A

G112

G1171

G125 Z3ATQ

G134

5

BIRO
B 350 M

Manual Slicer
May 2011

CODE   DESCRIPTION                                      Q.TY
G100           FRAME                                                       1
G101           GAUGE PLATE                                                 1
G105           RING STUDBOLT                                              1
G111-A          W ATER RING PROTECTION                              1
G111-B W ATER RING PROTECTION                              1
G112           RING - GAUGE PLATE                                      1
G1171           SPACER - PROTECTION RING                          2
G120           KNIFE RING                                                  1
G134           CAM - INEXING 30 mm                                      1
G125           BLADE GUARD ROD                                         1

G9364          BLADE GUARD ROD - ASSEMBLY
X0080          SPACER - CAM                                                1
X0280          BUSHING                                                     1
X0360 KNIFE GUARD 1
X0491          HANDLE - COVER BLADE                                 1
Z3ATQ          KNIFE GUARD LOCKING SCREW                      1
Z5L3G          KNIFE 350 mm 14" (3RD GEN.)                          1
Z8MGRA         KNOB - INEXING                                              1
Z9GHI          KNOB SPACER                                                1
X0620A         KNOB - BLADE GUARD ROD                            1

tbiro
Text Box
STARTING WITH S/N 11113



A62GM
115V/60Hz

IP65

22
0V

/5
0H

z 
IP

65

BIRO
B350 M

Manual  Slicer 
May 2011

X0060
G108

M9310

G106

IP65
220V/50Hz

A63GM

115/60 Hz

Motor Assembly

W2CUS

W2CUSM9315

G8CIN FROM S/N 80416

M9314X0070

G109

W6CUS

11
5V

/6
0H

z 
IP

65

W6CUS

M9372 115V/60 Hz IP65 UP S/N 80415

M9382 220V/50Hz IP65 FROM S/N 80416

M9313

M9381 115V/60 Hz IP65 FROM S/N 80416

220V/50 Hz

M9373 220V/50 Hz IP65 UP S/N 80415

G5CIN UP S/N 80415

6

CODE   DESCRIPTION                                      Q.TY
G106           PULLEY B 350 M                                          1
G108           SHAFT - KNIFE 25 x 97                                1
G109           SPACER                                                      1
G8CIN          BELT TB2 11 x 400                                       1
M9310          PIN 25 x 5                                                  1
M9313          RING SUPPORTING SPRING 20 x 6           1
M9314          BEARING TENS. SPRING                            1
M9315          BEARING PIN                                               1
M9381          MOTOR - IP 65 115 VOLT 60 Hz                  1
M9382 MOTOR - IP 65 220 VOLT 50 Hz                  1
W2CUS          SS TRANSMISSION BEARING                    2
W6CUS          SS BEARING 6000 ZZ 10 x 20 X 6               2
X0060          CAP SCREW                                                1
X0070          LOCK WASHER                                            1
CODE   DESCRIPTION                                      Q.TY
A62GM MOTOR ASSEMBLY IP 65 115V / 60Hz 1
A63GM MOTOR ASSEMBLY IP 65 220V / 50Hz 1
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W3CON

115V-60Hz

Z9PLH Stop Switch
Z9PLA Start Switch Illuminated

X0720

Z9TCA

X0710

GRSTA
MONO-PHASE
115V-60Hz

BIRO
B 350 M

Manual Slicer
May 2011

Complete Assembly

CODE   DESCRIPTION                                       Q.TY
GRSTA          COMPLETE CONTROL BOX                                        

W3CON          CAPACITOR 20 Mf                                             1
X0710          ELECTRIC BOX - BASE                                         1
X0720          PLASTIC COVER                                               1
Z9PLA          START SWITCH - IP 69 1
Z9PLH          STOP SWITCH - IP 69 RED                                        1
Z9KAP SWITCH PROTECTION 2
Z9TCA          CARD 115/60Hz -                                       1



AF039

AF035
AF036

AF040
AF039

AF038

AF022

AF01US
AF008

Z9MSB
AF006

AF033

Z9MAF
AF008

AF011

AF023

AF022

AF006
AF0020

ZZVOL

AF034

AF038
AF022

8

OLD
 VER

SIO
N

Complete Assembly

BIRO
B 350 M

Manual Slicer
UP S/N 80415

CODE  DESCRIPTION                                        DESCRIZIONE Q.TY
AF006          SHAFT - SHARP + CLEANING STONE                              ALBERO MOLA 2
AF008          NUT - SPECIAL                                               DADO 2
AF011          SPRING - CLEANING STONE                                     MOLLA ALBERO MOLA 1

AF01US         SHARPENER - COMPLETE ASSEMBLY                               AFFILATOIO COMPLETO
AF020          SPRING - SHARPENING STONE                                   MOLLA ALBERO MOLA 1
AF022          SCREW - PLASTIC                                             VITE 3
AF023          SCREW - MAIN GUIDE - PLASTIC                                VITE PLASTICA 1
AF033          ARM                                                         AGGANCIO 1
AF034          HOUSING -                                                   CORPO AFFILATOIO 1
AF035          SHARPENER CAM                                               CAMMA 1
AF036          KNOB - SHARPENER                                            MANOPOLA 1
AF038          WASHER - PLASTIC                                            RONDELLA 2
AF039          RING - RETAINER - UNI 7434                                  ANELLO 2
AF040          SCREW - TC 5 x 10                                           VITE 2
Z9MAF          STONE - SHARPENING                                          MOLA 1
Z9MSB          CLEANING STONE                                              MOLA 1
ZZVOL          KNOB - BLADE G. + SHARPENER                                 VOLANTINO 1



BIRO
Manual Slicer

May 2011

Complete Assembly

8b

AF063

AF064-AF066-AF0661

AF025

AF036

AF040

AF035

AF038
AF039

AF011

AF0020

AF008
Z9MAF

AF074
AF006Z9MSB

AF07301-AF07302-AF07303
AF07200-AF07201-AF07203

ZZVOL AF062

AF067
AF068-AF069-AF070

AF007

AF076-AF078-AF079

AF01US-AF02US-AF03US

CODE DESCRIPTION Q.TY
AF006          SHARPENER SHAFT 6x68                                        2
AF007          BUSHING                                                     2
AF008          NUT - SPECIAL                                               2
AF011          SPRING - CLEANING STONE                                     1
AF020          SPRING - SHARPENING STONE                                   1
AF025          PLASTIC WHEEL                                               1
AF035          SHARPENER CAM - NOT INTEGRATED                              1
AF036          KNOB - SHARPENER                                            1
AF042          BUSH 12x27 hole 5,9                                         2
AF062          PLASTIC SHARPENER DEVICE                                    1
AF063          SEPARATED SHARPENER BOX                                     1
AF064          SEP. SHARP. FOOT B 300 M                              1
AF066          SEP. SHARP. FOOT B 350 MV                              1
AF0661         SEP.SHARP. FOOT B350 M / B350 A                             1
AF067          SEP.SHARP. COVER PLATE - ALL                             1
AF068          PROTECTION B300 M                                    1
AF069          PROTECTION B350 M / B350 A                                    1
AF070          PROTECTION B350 MV                                    1
AF07200        PIN B300 M                                                  1
AF07201        PIN B350 MV                                                   1
AF07203        PIN B350M / B350 A                                                   1
AF07301        LOCKING SHAFT B350 MV 1
AF07302        LOCKING SHAFT B300 M 1
AF07303        LOCKING SHAFT B350 M / B350 A 1
AF074          DUST COVER ALL                                                 2
AF076          REFERING FOOT B300 M 1
AF078          REFERING FOOT B350 MV 1
AF079          REFERING FOOT B350 M / B350 A 1
Z9MAF          STONE - SHARPENING                                          1
Z9MSB          STONE - CLEANING                                               1
ZZVOL          KNOB                                            1

ASSEMBLY
AF01US COMPLETE ASS.BLY B350 M / B350 A (30mm OPENING)
AF02US COMPLETE ASS.BLY B300 M
AF03US COMPLETE ASS.BLY B350 MV



AF025

AF021

May 2011

BIRO
B350 M

Manual  Slicer 

09

CODE  DESCRIPTION               Q.TY
AF021 KNOB Ø40 M10 1
AF025 PLASTIC WHEEL 2




